900432249 12/14/2017

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM454642
Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA
Name Formerly Execution Date Entity Type

BMO Private Equity (U.S.), 12/14/2017 Corporation: DELAWARE
Inc.

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name: CTI Industries Corporation
Street Address: 22160 N. Pepper Road
City: Barrington
State/Country: ILLINOIS

Postal Code: 60010

Entity Type: Corporation: ILLINOIS

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5

Property Type Number Word Mark

Registration Number: | 1841922 ULTRALOON
Registration Number: | 1863271 DAZZELOONS
Registration Number: | 1616702 CTI N
Registration Number: |1291308 MINILOON §
Registration Number: | 1211711 SUPERLOON §
CORRESPONDENCE DATA =
Fax Number: 3128637865 s
Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent o
using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail. O
Phone: 312-201-3865
Email: sharon.patterson@goldbergkohn.com
Correspondent Name: Sharon Patterson, Paralegal
Address Line 1: Goldberg Kohn Ltd., 55 E. Monroe St.
Address Line 2: Ste. 3300
Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60603

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 4033.149

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Sharon Patterson

SIGNATURE: /sharon patterson/

DATE SIGNED: 12/14/2017

TRADEMARK
900432249 REEL: 006228 FRAME: 0890



Total Attachments: 3

source=TM rel BMO Equity 0547#page1 .tif
source=TM rel BMO Equity 0547#page?2.tif
source=TM rel BMO Equity 0547#page3.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006228 FRAME: 0891




as of this 14th day of December, 2017, by BMO Private Equity (U5}, Inc., & Delaware

corporation ("BMO™, in favor of CTI Industries Corporation, an Hlinosis corporation, (the

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the recsipt and adequacy ot which

are hereby aoknowledged, BMO hereby releases all liens and security interests granted by

that certain Amendment to Patent and Trademark Security Agreement, dated as of July 17, 2012,
executed by Conmpany in faver of BMO and recorded with the United States Patent and
Tradernark Office on July 18, 2012 at Reel/Frame 4824/(547.

i signature Page Follows]

Q26TI e 12042017 824 PM

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006228 FRAME: 0892




N WITKESS WHERECF, BMO has csused this Rolesse to be exwecuted by its

authorized officsr as of thedate ofthis Relegss.

BMO Private Equity {11.5.), Ine,

o Dirsoiue

BN

1)

Bignatue Page e Refoase of Securlty Intsrosts by Teadesmks

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006228 FRAME: 0893



SCHEDULE A

TRADEMARKS

TRADEMARK

L =

HEGISTRATIOR DATE

1841927
1567271

Ejkwﬂoqn

Ny

1516702

Mintloon

1481308

24171

Supsrioon

RECORDED: 12/14/2017

TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS

Dione

schedule A

TRADEMARK

REEL: 006228 FRAME: 0894




